ITEM NOS.21+63

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17017/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2023 in WA No. 1256/2022 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

HP MANJUNATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28816/2023 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153515/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.153516/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17748/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 21-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Parties

Mr. Brajesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subhranshu Dash, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Av, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

Ms. Shefali Sikander, Adv.

Mr. A N Venugopala Gowda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Garima Jain, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. A V Nishanth, Adv.

Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

On the prayer made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner(s), hearing of these matters are adjourned for a week.

2

(NIRMALA NEGI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR