COURT NO.6 **ITEM NO.803 SECTION IV-A** (MM)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)........................ Diary No. 28816/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2023 1250/2022 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At in WA No. Bengaluru)

PRANESH M K Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESH K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 21 I.E. SLP(C) No. 17017/2023]..... FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153515/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.153516/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-09-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Jain , AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following ORDER

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e.,

on 22.09.2023.

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR