www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21599/2023

PRANESH M K Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESH K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17748/2023 (IV-A) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 211454/2023

IA No. 211454/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 17017/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 211455/2023

IA No. 211455/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date: 08-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mrgank Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Jain , AOR

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (c) No. 21599/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 5 to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos.6 to 8 and 9 to 18, there is no appearance.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP (C) NOS. 17748 AND 17017 OF 2023

Appearing respondents are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notice be issued to respondent nos.1 to 16.

List again on 16.01.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm