

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21599/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2023 in WA No.1250/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

PRANESH M K

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESH K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.153516/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.175864/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No.15981/2024 - STAY APPLICATION WITH

SLP(C) No. 17748/2023 (IV-A)

IA No. 175863/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 17017/2023 (IV-A)

IA No. 175867/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 19-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Braj, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sonlanki, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Priya Bhola, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. AN Venugopala Gowda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Jain, AOR
Mr. Nishant AV, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.07.2024(NMD).

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)