ITEM NO.14

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4086-4088/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2025 in EP No.1/2022 29-01-2025 in EP No.2/2022 29-01-2025 in EP No.3/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

PRANESH M K

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A V GAYATHRI SHANTHEGOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.

Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.

M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Venugopal Gouda, Adv.

Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.

Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.

M/s. S-legal Associates, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nishanth A V, Adv.

Mr. Venugopala Gowda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. A V Nishanth, Adv.

Mr. Vishwaaditya Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Registry is directed to list SLP(C) No.21599/2023, SLP(C) No.17748/2023 and SLP(C) No.17017/2023 along with this matter on 04.03.2025.

www.ecourtsindia.a

www.ecourtsindia.com

- 2. Liberty to counsel for the parties to make a mention for out of turn hearing on that day.
- 3. Issue notice, returnable on 04.03.2025.
- 4. Mr. Sharangouda Patil, Mr. K.V. Muthu Kumar and Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, learned counsel accept notice on behalf of respondent no.1 (in SLP (C) No.4086/2025), respondent no.5 & 6 (in SLP (C) No.4087/2025) and respondent nos.5 to 8 in (in SLP (C) No.4088/2025).
- 5. Other respondents may be served through dasti notice for the date fixed.
- 6. Counter affidavit, if so required, be filed within one week.
- 7. Meanwhile, recounting may take place, however, the result shall not be notified and the same be produced before us in a sealed cover.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR