ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4086-4088/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2025 in EP No.1/2022 29-01-2025 in EP No.2/2022 29-01-2025 in EP No. 3/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

PRANESH M K

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A V GAYATHRI SHANTHEGOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17748/2023 (IV-A)

IA No. 175863/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 17017/2023 (IV-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 175867/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 44756/2024

IA No. 44756/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES IA No. 175867/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 21599/2023 (IV-A)

IA No. 72997/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 153516/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 175864/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 15981/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

Date: 04-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shankaregowda V B, Adv.

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.

Mr. Nahar Singh Yadav, Adv.

For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

2

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Agam Sharma , AOR

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

Mr. Shankregowda V.B., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N. Venugopala Gowda, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nishanth A.V., Adv.

Ms. Garima Jain, AOR

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

Mr. K.v. Nishant, Adv.

Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.

Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nishanth A V, Adv.

Ms. Sarita Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arjun S., Adv.

Mr. K. Shiva, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Agam Sharma , AOR

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

Mr. Shankregowda V.B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The main case is of the year 2023. But no counter affidavit has been filed by the Election Commission of India.
- 2. As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the Election Commission of India and/or any other respondent, who wants to file the counter affidavit.
- 3. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted in this regard.
- Post these matters for final hearing on 25.03.2025(NMD).

www.ecoditalidia.com

5. Interim order to continue, meanwhile.

3

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR